

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-6033 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/5/2023 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 7/11/2023

 Final action:
 7/11/2023

 Enactment date:
 7/11/2023

 Enactment #:
 2023-199

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to pursue federal funding

opportunities for septic to sewer conversion. (Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez) (Co-sponsored by Vice Mayor Anderson) (Co-sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez) (Co-sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

Sponsors: Commissioner Menendez, Commissioner Fernandez, Vice Mayor Anderson, Commissioner Castro

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2023-199-Signed, 2. CCMTG July 11 2023 - Agenda Item F-5 - Resolution directing the City

Manager to pursue federal funding opportunities for septic to sewer conversion, 3. Cover Memo septic

to sewer funding, 4. Draft Resolution-Federal Funding for Septic to Sewer Conversion NLG

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/11/20231City Commissionadopted by Resolution NumberPass

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to pursue federal funding opportunities for septic to sewer conversion.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

(Co-sponsored by Vice Mayor Anderson)

(Co-sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez)

(Co-sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]